Current DS

Fees Structure V3.0

Fees valid as of 1-jan-2022

Please take note of the current fee structure of the Foundation:

Till end of 2023 As of 2024

<S50 FTE's (max <50 FTE's (max

10mmEur Turnover) 10mmEur Turnover)

and non profiit and non profiit
organisations <250FTE's  >249FTE'2 organisations <250FTE's  >249FTE's
Partner Gold € 40.000 € 40000 € 40.000|€ 40.000 € 40.000 € 40.000
Partner Silver € € € 5.000 | € € 5.000 € 10.000
Partner Bronze € € € 1500 | € € 1500 € 3.000
Supporter with board seat € 40.000 € 40000 € 40.000|€ 40.000 € 40.000 € 40.000
International Supporter (>2 countries) | ¢ € 2500 €  5.000|€ € 5000 € 10.000
Supporter € € 750 € 1500 | € € 1500 €  3.000

Any company signing up to participate as an Adopter of the Foundation is required to pay a sign up fee
(only once!) of 500€.

For the coming 2 years ending in December of 2023 the amounts as mentioned on the left side of the table
are valid.

As of January 2024, the amounts on the right side of the table apply.

PARTNERS (with access to IP)

Depending on the type of Partner agreement (to get access to specific IP) you wish to enter into as well as
the size of your outfit (nr of FTE’s) fee is indicated.

We distinguish 3 types of Partnerships (Gold / Silver / Bronze) where a gold partnership gets access to all
the IP.

The fee depends also on the size/type of the outfit.
e  More than 249 Full Time Equivalents (FTE’s)
e Less than 250 FTE’s
e And outfits with less than 50 FTE’s and less than 10 million Euro annual sales as well as (semi)
governmental and non-profit organisations

For Partners with less than 50FTE’s and with a sales volume of less than 10 million Euro the Fee is waived.

SUPPORTERS (no access to IP)

Depending on the type of Partner agreement (to get access to specific IP) you wish to enter into as well as
the size of your outfit (nr of FTE’s) fee is indicated.

We distinguish 3 types of Supporters:
e Supporters invited to take a Board seat
e International Supporters with presence in more than 2 countries
e Local Supporters present in 1 or 2 countries only

The fee depends also on the size of the outfit.
e  More than 249 Full Time Equivalents (FTE’s)
e Less than 250 FTE’s
e  And outfits with less than 50 FTE’s and less than 10 million Euro annual sales, as well as (semi)
governmental and non-profit organisations
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For Supporters with less than 50FTE’s and with a sales volume of less than 10 million Euro or
(semi)governmental and non-profit organisations the Fee is waived.

Note: the fee structure as indicated above is valid until further notice. The Foundation reserves the right to

make adjustments on an annual basis. Any changes in the schedule will be announced before the fourth
quarter of the running year and will only take effect as of the first of January thereafter.
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